Door Systems of South Florida

1300 NW 15th Avenue Pompano Beach, FL 33069

O - 954-935-7000

F - 954-935-7050

W - DoorSystemsSFL.com

The Genuine. The Original.



Proposal #: BN-24403

Q 23754

PROPOSAL SUBMITTED TO: City of Margate						Date 7/12/20		Attention Chief Erched			
STREET 1835 Banks Road						Job Name Fire Station #98					
City Margate				ZipCode 33063		Job Location 5395 NW 24th Street, Margae, FL					
Phone Number Fax Number 954-971-7010						Job Phone serched@margatefl.com					
ITEM#	QTY	SERIES	DOOR WIDTH	DOOR HEIGHT	_	ENING (IDTH	OPENIN HEIGH		OPERATION	HEAD ROOM	JAMB TYPE
1	3	FF701	14' 0"	14' 0"	1	4' 0"	14' 0'	"	Motor	Face of Wall	Masonry

FURNISH AND INSTALL:

CUSTOM DESIGN FOUR-FOLD DOOR as manufactured by Door Engineering and Manufacturing to fit opening 12'-0" wide by 14'-0". Power operated. Interior mounted

Dears shall be designed for 1400 not/ 100 not

Doors shall be designed for +120 psf/-120 psf

FBC NOA #FL17136

This Four-fold door pricing includes:

- 1. Door Panels/hardware
- 3 1/8" inches thick constructed from 11-gauge structural steel tubing
- 14 gauge steel sheeting interior and exterior
- Fiberglass Batt Insulation (R12.5)
- Heavy-duty hinges and hardware
- Full Perimeter weatherseals
- 2. Glazing and Panels
- Qty per opening: (8), Approximate Size: 19" x 27", Type: 11/16" Level E clear, tempered safety glass. Glass to be Sungate 500 Low-E (Glass is shipped loose and requires field installation)
- 3. Operator and Controls
- Overhead mounted Electro-mechanical operator with limit switches. Requires 18" of headroom
- Incoming electrical is 120 VAC, 60 Hz, 1 Phase
- Electric safety edges
- NEMA 4 control panel with programmable door logic controller, pushbuttons and disconnect
- (1) NEMA 4 Push Button Station
- (2) NEMA 4X Photo eve
- Includes radio receivers and (1) transmitter per opening
- Connecting Rod disconnects for manual operation
- 4. All steel is painted zinc rich steel primer followed by epoxy primer with polyurethane finish paint.
- 5. Manufacturer's standard warranty

PROPOSAL TO INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

Item 1 above to feature the following:

- +120/-120 PSF HVHZ Wind Rating
- Remove Exisitng Doors
- One Master Control Panel.
- All high and low voltage wiring included as long as existing high voltage power is sufficient.

This pricing is valid for 90 days from today

Price Proposal for City of Margate by Door Systems of South Florida Proposal Number BN - 24403

Job Name: Fire Station #98

We hereby propose to complete in accordance with above specification, for the sum of:

Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars and No Cents Tax Exempt

\$270,000.00

Signature					
Ç	Blair Novy (bnovy@doorsystemssfl.com)	Direct Dial: 954-935-7001			

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Payment to be made as follows: Deposit Required/Balance N30

Prices subject to change if not accepted in 30 days.

Payment terms to be made as 50% Material Deposit Required/Balance COD unless otherwise noted above.

Door Systems accepts credit card payments (MC, Visa, AMEX, Discover) with a 3% fee.

SALES TAX INCLUDED ON ALL MATERIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. All wiring/conduit to motor operators, control stations and photo cells and permits are not by Door Systems of South Florida, unless otherwise noted above. Property owner is responsible for being present for any/all final building inspections and will be responsible for any reinspections fees due to missed appointments with the local Building Department or lost permit packages. Building permit is to be pulled by the Purchaser, unless otherwise noted above. Purchaser is responsible for being present for any/all final building inspections and will be responsible for any reinspection fees due to missed appointments with the local Building Department or lost permit packages. Building inspections are scheduled based upon Purchaser's availability. Door Systems of South Florida covers a (1) year warranty on purchased doors, motors, and springs, starting from the date of installation. Door Systems of South Florida covers a (30) day warranty on any other work performed. Manufacturer warranties are covered by the unique manufacturer of the purchased product and are based upon their terms and conditions. Purchaser agrees to pay a 20% restocking fee on any cancelled custom orders. Purchaser agrees that all material shall remain in Sellers posession until paid in full. In the event Purchaser breaches or defaults under the agreed terms and provision of this agreement, the purchaser shall be responsible for the costs of collection, including all attorneys' fees. Agreements are contigent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control.

ACCEPTANCE: Terms, Price, and specifications on all pages of this	proposal are hereby accepted	and the work authorized.
Purchaser:		
Signature	Title	Date of Acceptance